The time allowed for doing and completing the 
work is forty (40) consecutive working days. 

Each bid must be accompanied by a deposit of 
a certified check or cash in the sum of $175 as 
security for execution og contract. 

The bond required for the faithful perform. 
ance of the contract is Three Thousand Five 
Hundred Dollars ($3,500), 

Blank forms of the contract and specifications 
and bid sheet may be obtained at the office of 
the Curator, Room No. 114, Main Building, 139th 
st, and Convent ave. 

GEORGE McANENY, Chairman, Eoard of 
Trustees; JAMES W, HYDE, Secretary, Board

[...]

above work is sixty (60) consecutive calendar 
days. 

The security required for the faithful per-
formance of the contract is Twenty-five Hundred 
Dollars ($2,500). 

(Bonds not required with bids.) 
As a condition precedent to the reception and 

consideration of a bid a deposit of one hundred 
and twenty-five dollars ($125) must be made with 
the department in accordance with section 420 
of the Greater New York Charter, as explained 
in General Instructions, last page of the City 
Record. 

Bids must be submitted upon blank forms pre. 
pared by the department. 

No bid after it shall have been deposited with